## CAPT B.P.S. PUBLIC SCHOOL, TUSHWARI, TIRWA, KANNAUJ (U.P.) FEE STRUCTURE: (SESSION 2025-26)

FOR NEW ADMISSION	CLASS	FEE
<b>REGISTRATION FEE (Non-Refundable)</b>	CLASS P.G. TO 11 <sup>th</sup>	Rs. 350/-
ADMISSION FEE (Non-Refundable)	CLASS P.G. TO 8 <sup>th</sup>	Rs. 5000/-
ADMISSION FEE (Non-Refundable)	CLASS $9^{TH}$ & $11^{TH}$	Rs. 7000/-
SECURITY(Refundable)	All Classes	Rs. 1500/-

## **SCHOOL FEE (To be paid quarterly)**

CLASSES	NUR.	L.K.G.	U.K.G.	1 <sup>st</sup> TO 3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>тн</sup> ТО 6 <sup>тн</sup>	7 <sup>TH</sup> & 8 <sup>TH</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup> (SCIENCE)	11 <sup>th</sup> (commerce/ humanity)	12 <sup>тн</sup> (SCIENCE)	12 <sup>th</sup> (commerce/ humanity)
MONTHLY FEE	Rs.1600/-	Rs.1800/-	Rs.1800/-	Rs.2100/-	Rs.2300/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2700/-	Rs.3400/-	Rs.3300/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3400/-
QUARTERLY FEE	Rs.4800/-	Rs.5400/-	Rs.5400/-	Rs.6300/-	Rs.6900/-	Rs.7500/-	Rs.8100/-	Rs.10200/-	Rs.9900/-	Rs.10500/-	Rs.10200/-

## **SCHEDULE DATE OF SUBMISSION OF FEE: -**

QUARTERLY	QUARTER DURATION	PAID BY	LATE FEE	PAID AFTER	
<b>1</b> <sup>ST</sup> QUARTER	APR TO JUN	UP TO 30 <sup>th</sup> APR	NO LATE FEE	Include Rs. 100/- for each month	
2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTER	JULY TO SEP	UP TO 31 <sup>st</sup> JUL	NO LATE FEE		
3 <sup>rd</sup> QUARTER	OCT TO DEC	UP TO 31 <sup>st</sup> OCT	NO LATE FEE		
4 <sup>th</sup> QUARTER	JAN TO MAR	UP TO 31 <sup>st</sup> JAN	NO LATE FEE		

## **INSTRUCTIONS: -**

- 1. **TRANSPORT FEE:** Please obtain details from office about payment of Transportation Fee, as applicable for various places depend on the distance.
- 2. Quarterly Fee must be deposited in the Current Account No 4591002100003977, IFSC PUNB0733300 of Punjab National Bank, Tirwa, Kannauj.
- 3. If any student will delay the fee for three months, his/her name will be struck off from the attendance register and for re-admission, pupil will have to deposit late fee and readmission fee i.e. Rs.1000/- in the form of Bank Draft of Banker's cheque.
- 4. All the dues must be cleared before 15<sup>th</sup> Feb or Annual Exam of each year, else pupil will not be allowed to appear in Annual Exam.
- 5. In case of Fee Book is lost, New Fee Book can be obtained from school office paying applicable amount.
- 6. There will be no reduction or concession of fee against vacation, holidays or any sort of sick leaves from school.
- 7. If parents want to withdraw their child for any causes, they must give written application before one month, Fee for any quarter already paid will not be refunded.
- 8. Security amount will be paid after a period of 15 days on depending of receipt given by school office.

Note: Fee of Class 10th & 12th will be deposited in two instalments i.e., Apr & Oct only to administer the pre-board exam & other formalities.